
From: Edward Lavallee  
Sent: Friday, August 26, 2016 8:19 AM 
To: Fred Fraize <FFraize@Venicegov.com>; Lori Stelzer <LStelzer@Venicegov.com> 
Cc: Judy Gamel <JGamel@Venicegov.com>; Lenox E. Bramble <LBramble@Venicegov.com>; Timothy 
Hochuli <THochuli@Venicegov.com> 
Subject: RE: PRESENTATION FROM UTILITIES 

 
Fred 
This would appear to be a considerable work assignment for the Utilities Department. Therefore, if you 
want the presentation it should be a Council decision  to direct me to assign that work to the Utilities 
Director. The appropriate path would be for you to put in on the Council agenda under Council 
Action/Discussion, and to make a motion to direct me to have the presentation developed  
 
From: Fred Fraize  
Sent: Thursday, August 25, 2016 1:47 PM 
To: Lori Stelzer <LStelzer@Venicegov.com> 
Cc: Edward Lavallee <ELavallee@Venicegov.com> 
Subject: PRESENTATION FROM UTILITIES 

 
 
Lori and Ed, I would like to put a request in to have Utilities develop a presentation for Council 
and other committees that could impact the decisions they make regarding various aspects of the 
Cities Utilities functions.  It would be very benifical to include all aspects of water, sewer and 
reclaimed water.  I would be happy to meet with you to discuss this. 
 
If this could be put on an agenda in late September or October that would be fine. 
 
I was hoping something could be made avaible by Feburary or March of next year. 
 
Travel Safe 
Fred 
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